Marzetti

340268 - Pfeiffer Chunky Blue Cheese Dressing 1 Gallon Bottle

Marzetti® Pfeiffer Chunky Blue Cheese Dressing is smooth, creamy and sweet with just the right amount of blue cheese. The Marzetti brand of dressings, sauces and
pastas received its start in Teresa Marzetti's restaurant kitchen. Today, it still embodies her goal of crafting wholesome, flavorful foods that provide convenience and

versatility for operators.

Nutrition Facts

‘About 128 senvings per container
Serving size 2 tbsp (30g)
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INGREDIENTS: SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BLUE CHEESE
(MILK, CHEESE GULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLK, DISTILLED.
VINEGAR, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE,
, GITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED ONION, SODIUE

BENZOATE ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE, NATURAL
FLAVOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO
PROTECT FLAVOR, GARLIC CONCENTRATE

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

MARKETING

Versatile across the menu. Back-of-house
bulk convenience. Gluten-free

Code Dist Prod Code
85200 340268
Brand Brand Owner

Marzetti T. MARZETTI COMPANY

10070200852003

GTIN Calculated Pack

4x1GAL

GPC Description

Dressings/Dips (Perishable)

Country Of Origin = Kosher = Child Nutrition

United States Undeclared No

Shipping

Gross Weight | Net Weight Casel/Catch Weight
35.65 LBR 33.649 LBR No
Length Width Height Volume
125INH | 125INH | 10.625INH 1660.156 INQ

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

TiIxHI Shelf Life

12x4 240 Days

Storage Temp From/To

33 FAH | 45 FAH

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Nutrition Facts

128 Servings per container
Serving Size

2 tbsp

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 15 19%
Saturated Fat 3 g 14%
Trans Fat 0 g
Cholesterol 15 mg 5%
Sodium 310 mg 13%
Total Carbohydrates 2 g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Total Sugars 2 g
Includes 2 g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 1 g
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 0 mg 0%
Iron 0 mg 0%
Potassium 0 mg 0%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

Store in cool, dry place between 35°F and 80°F. Do
not freeze.

INGREDIENTS

ALLERGENS

Ready to use

MORE INFORMATION

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, BLUE CHEESE (MILK,
CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLK,
DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF:
XANTHAN GUM, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID,
DEHYDRATED ONION, PROPYLENE GLYCOL
ALGINATE, SODIUM BENZOATE ADDED AS A
PRESERVATIVE ,NATURAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM
DISODIUM EDTAADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR.

C ='Contains’; MC = 'May Contain’; N = 'Free From’; UN = 'Undeclared’;

30 = 'Free From Not Tested’; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients’; 60 = 'Not
Derived From Ingredients’; NI = 'No Info’

Milk - C Peanuts - N
Eggs-C Tree-N
Soybean - N Fish - N

Wheat - N Shellfish - NI
Sesame - N (1) Crustaceans - N
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Marzetti® Pfeiffer Chunky Blue Cheese Dressing is smooth, creamy and sweet with just the right amount of blue cheese. The Marzetti brand of dressings, sauces and
pastas received its start in Teresa Marzetti's restaurant kitchen. Today, it still embodies her goal of crafting wholesome, flavorful foods that provide convenience and
versatility for operators.

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS EF
Calories 150 Total Fat 15 Sodium @ 310 mg
Protein  1g Trans Fat | Og Calcium | O mg
Total Carbohydrates  2g Saturated Fat 3 g Iron | 0mg
Sugars | 2g Added Sugars  2g Potassium | 0 mg
Dietary Fiber 0Og Polyunsaturated Fat Zinc
Lactose Monounsaturated Fat Phosphorus
Sucrose Cholesterol | 15 mg
Vitamin A (1U) Vitamin D = 0 mcg Thiamin
Vitamin A (RE) Vitamin E Niacin
Vitamin C Folate Riboflavin
Magnesium Vitamin B-6 Vitamin B-12
Monosodium Sulphites Nitrates
NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS @

ARTIFICIAL_FLAVOUR @ FREE_FROM

ARTIFICIAL_COLOUR @ FREE_FROM GLUTEN FREE_FROM
VEGETARIAN | YES

MORE IMAGES
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